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SELECTION OF SCS STS AND OBCS IN CIVIL SERVICES
Baalu Thiru Thalikkottai Rajuthevar

Will the Minister of PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of candidates belonging to SC, ST and OBC categories selected in general category on the basis of merit in civil services examination conducted by UPSC since 2005 and the cadre allotted to them;

(b) whether reserved category candidates were kept in waiting list and instead general candidates with lower rank than reserved category candidates were given postings since 2002; and

(c) if so, the number of appointments made in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTRY AFFARIRS; MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCE AND PENSIONS AND MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PRIME MINISTER`S
OFFICE (SHRI V. NARAYANASAMY)

(a): Number of candidates belonging to SC, ST and OBC categories selected in general category (called general merit) as recommended by UPSC on the basis of Civil Services Examination (CSE) since 2005 were as under :-

CSE Year Total SC ST OBC

2005  32 1  31

2006  58 15 2 41

2007  96 19 1 76

2008  90 11 5 74

2009  114 18 8 88

These candidates who are recommended as general merit candidates are allotted service as per CSE Rules. The Cadre allotment is done after allocation of service only in respect of IAS and IPS.

(b): No, Sir.

(c): Does not arise.
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